BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PROPOSED
ACQUISITION BY BLUEGRASS
WATER UTILITY OPERATING
COMPANY, LLC <u>AND</u> TRANSFER OF
OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF
ASSETS BY: CENTER RIDGE WATER
DISTRICT, INC.; JOANN ESTATES
UTILITIES, INC. AND RIVER BLUFFS,
INC.

Case No. 2019-00360

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ORDERING PARAGRAPH 3 FILING

Please take notice that Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water") herewith submits a two-page organizational chart of Bluegrass Water and its affiliates as of December 31, 2022. This chart is submitted in compliance with Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Final Order in Case No. 2019-00360.

This the 3rd day of April, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Edward T. Depp
Edward T. Depp
David N. Giesel
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 S. Fifth St., Suite 2500
Louisville, KY 40202
tip.depp@dinsmore.com
david.giesel@dinsmore.com
Telephone: (502) 540-2300
Facsimile: (502) 585-2207

Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Certification

Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission. I hereby certify that a copy of this Reply in Support of Motion to Intervene has been served electronically on all parties of record for whom an e-mail address is given in the online Service List for this proceeding through use of the Commission's electronic filing system.

/s/Edward T. Depp

Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC